ቸorm PT ፡ -1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 065 በ-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	102	729570	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Frederic Guerin Sharon X. Guo Zsolt Szentivanyi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance:		2. Name and address Name: Bayer Akti Internal Address:	FICE OF PUBLING OF PUB
•	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: <u>Germany</u>	D-51368 Leverkus Q
		City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date: September 21, 2001		Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es) attached? 🗵 Yes 🖵 🖪
10/167,289 Mo6989/PS-1098	Additional numbers at	 tached?	
5. Name and address of party to vicencerning document should be		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
seriosg accamon one and be	· mailed:		
Name:Bayer Polymers LLC	mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	
Name:Bayer Polymers LLC Internal Address: Patent Departs		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	
	ment	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address: Patent Departr	ment	Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account nu	se charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Patent Departs 2004 BBYRNE 00000103 133848 101676 3021 40.00 BA Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	ment	Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 13-3848	se charged to deposit account sumber:
Internal Address: Patent Departs 2004 BBYRNE 00000103 133848 101676 3021 40.00 BA Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	289 / Zip: 15205-9741	Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 13-3848	se charged to deposit account sumber:
Internal Address: Patent Departs 2004 BBYRNE 00000103 133848 101676 3021 40.00 BA Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	A Zip: 15205-9741 DO NOT USE	Enclosed Authorized to be a second number of the s	3.41)\$ 40.00 De charged to deposit account sumber: If this page if paying by deposit account
Internal Address: Patent Departs 2004 BBYRKE 00000103 133848 101676 M021 40.00 IM Street Address: 100 Bayer Road City: Pittsburgh State: P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge as	A Zip: 15205-9741 DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing cument.	Enclosed Authorized to be a second number of the s	s.41)\$ 40.00 The charged to deposit account sumber: If this page if paying by deposit account

Filed together with a new patent application to:
Mail Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015240 FRAME: 0543

WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I,

Zsolt Szentivanyi, a German citizen; c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D-51368 Leverkusen, Germany,

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, whose full post office address is D-51368 Leverkusen, Germany, its successors and assigns, all my rights, title and interest in and to my invention entitled

"LOW MOLECULAR WEIGHT HYDROGENATED NITRILE RUBBER"

in Canada and in and for all other countries of the world, for which an application was filed in Canada the 12th day of June, 2001, under application serial no. 2,350,280, and any nationalizations, improvements, additions or amendments thereon included in corresponding applications filed in any country.

I further undertake to execute without further consideration all lawful papers, all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist and enable the said BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the said invention.

This indenture shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, respectively, of the parties hereto.

SIGNED at Leverkusen, Germany, this 21 day of 0, 2001.
D. Yrold Rowhur my
Zsolt Szentivanyi 0

BEFORE ME this 21 day of 37 km lsr., 2001, personally appeared ZSOLT SZENTIVANYI who acknowledged to me that he signed the above Assignment of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness

Name: OLIVER PYRLIK

PATENT RECORDED: 04/19/2004 REEL: 015240 FRAME: 0544